

## HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

#### **NOTICE**

Subject: - Provisional reporting of selectees in GMC Kathua as per recommendation of selection committee for the post of "Audio-Visual Technician/Technician in Audio Aids, Photograph and Artist under 5.0. 364 dated 27/11/2020 in Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Consequent upon the recommendation received from the selection committee, the selectees in **Annexure** 'A' shall report to the office of the undersigned within 07 days to initiate the process of verification. The selectees are directed to get his/her character and antecedents verified from the Criminal Investigation Department, UT of J&K in terms of Govt. Order No. 528-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 21/06/2021 for the post of "Audio-Visual Technician/Technician in Audio Aids, Photograph and Artist" under 5.0. 364 dated 27/11/2020 in Govt. Medical College, Kathua (Divisional Cadre Jammu), as per the details given below carrying the pay scale of PB-1(5200-20200) with grade pay of Rs 2400 (Pre revised) now revised to level-4 (25500-81100) with immediate effect in Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Once the character and antecedents verification is received from CID, UT of J&K, appointment order should be issued only if satisfactory verification has been received.

Sd/-(Dr Anjali Nadir Bhat) Principal Govt Medical College, Kathua.

No. GMCK/Estt/2021-22/1697-1702

Copy to the:

- 1 Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar, UT of J&K for kind information please.
- 2 Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for kind information please.
- 3 Director (Coordination) New Govt. Medical Colleges, Jammu, UT of J&K for kind information please.
- 4 Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Kathua for information and compliance.
- 5 Telephone Supervisor (M), GMC Kathua, She shall ensure that the above order must reach to all the concerned authorities through electronic media viz email, whatsaap & also telephonically.
- 6 Incharge website, Govt Medical College Kathua for uploading the order on the official website.
- 7 Office Record.

Dated: 24/08/2021



# HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

### Annexure 'A'

#### GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

RESULT OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR THE POST OF AUDIO-VISUAL TECHNICIAN VIDE ADVERTISEMENT NO 93 OF GMCK OF 2021 DATED: 17-07-2021						
ROLL NO.	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS	TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION	CATEGORY	MARKS IN WRITTEN EXAM(OUT OF 100)
SELECTION LIST UNDER OPEN MERIT						
1	ASHWANI SHARMA	SAT PAUL SHARMA	VPO GHAWAL DISTT SAMBA	DEGREE IN E&C	ОМ	69
WAITING LIST UNDER OPEN MERIT						
17	LAKSHAY	ASHOK KUMAR	WARD NO 16 DHAR UDHAMPUR	DEGREE IN E&C	ОМ	62
SELECTION LIST UNDER SC CATEGORY						
18	RENU BALA	BALDEV RAJ	HNO122/1 GANGA NAGAR BANTALAB JAMMU	DIPLOMA IN E&C	SC	58
WAITING LIST UNDER SC CATEGORY						
3	SABHYA KANDLEY	JOGINDER KUMAR KANDLEY	35 A JANIPUR JAMMU	DEGREE IN E&C	SC	57
SELECTION LIST UNDER RBA CATEGORY						
9	KANCHAN BALA	W/O PARTAP SINGH	LOWANG BANI KATHUA	DIPLOMA IN E&C	RBA	39